
RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 303 

Payroll 
No.    Name 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO ~GREATz~ CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT A~fHORITYAND FIXING THERATE 
OF COMPENSATION "r~KEFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAEOGA COUNTY: 

Section I. That the following ppolntments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Effective 
Classification ~Rate Date 

LEGAL DIVISION 
Claims Department: 
(The following employees): 

40-189 
40-221 

Charles Gaglione 
Gary Maddox 

0PERATIONSDIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 
(The following employees): 

54-006 
54-007 
54-008 
54-009 
54-010 
54-011 
59-004 
59-005 
59-006 
59-007 
59-008 

Wanda Jackson 
Ishmael Spence 
Lisa Wolfe 
Fred Leach 
Reginald Tellis 
Mary Thomas 
Reginald Fomby 
Larry Evans 
Eugene Harvey 
Willie 0ares 
Lachelle Sephus 

Power Department: 

20-005 Robert Anderson 

APPOINTMENTS 

Claims Investigator 
403 

663.00 Bi-Wk 

Part-time 8.29 Hr. 
Operator 438 

Laborer 152 6.42 Hr. 

11-29-87 
11-29-87 

11-04-87 
11-04-87 
11-04-87 
11-04-87 
11-04-87 
11-04-87 
11-06-87 
11-04-87 
11-04-87 
11-04-87 
11-05-87 

11-15-87 

Rail Equipment Department: 

1-980 Teodoro Molina Laborer 152 6.42 Hr. 11-15-87 

RESOLUTIONS 

8608 



RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 303 

CIMNGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

LEGAL DIVISION 
Claims Department: 

40-216 Gregory Hutchinson 

40-224 John Kassay 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equipment Department: 

9-934 James Abramovich 

Plant Department: 

23-117 James Williams 

TO: Claims 
Investigator 
403 

PROM: Material Hdlr/ 
Stock Clk 383 

TO: Claims 
Investigator 
403 

PROM: Transit Police 
Officer 340 

TO: Body Mech. 
446 

FROM: Equip. Body 
Mechanic 541 

TO: Janitor 141 

FROM: Operator 437 

1020.00 Bi-Wk     11-29-87 

12.04 Hr. 

1020.00 Bi-Wk 

7.695 Hr. 

13.08 Hr. 

13.71 Hr. 

9.875 Hr. 

12.75 Hr. 

11-29-87 

11-29-87 

11-08-87 

Rail Operations Department: 

2-708 

18-021 

Deborah Thomas 

Roland Cummings 

TO: Information 
Booth Attend. 
434 

FROM: Station 
Attendant 337 

TO: Tower Control 
Supv. 635 

FROM: Supv-Rail 
Op. 532 

12.65 Hr.    11-29-87 

12.465 Hr. 

1155.00 Bi-Wk 

1118.50 Bi-Wk 

11-29-87 

RESOLUTIONS 

8609 
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CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 
(The following employees): 

9-083 
9-085 
9-086 
9-091 

Joann Montgomery 
Kevin Anderson 
Theresa Elder-Jones 
Sherry Vaughn 

TO: Operator 437 

FROM: Part-time 
Operator 438 

8.29 Hr. 

8.29 Hr. 

11-13-87 
11-13-87 
11-13-87 
11-13-87 

Adopted 

Attest 

November 17            1987 

RESOLUTIONS 

8610 


