RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 303

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payrol <u>No.</u>	1 <u>Name</u>	Classification	Rate	Effective Date
		PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS		
Claims	DIVISION Department: Dilowing employees):	Claims Investigator 403	663.00 Bi-W	k
40-189 40-221	Charles Gaglione Gary Maddox			11-29-87 11-29-87
OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Operations Department: (The following employees):		Part-time Operator 438	8.29 Hr.	
54-006 54-007 54-008 54-010 54-010 54-011 59-004 59-005 59-006 59-007 59-008 Power De	Wanda Jackson Ishmael Spence Lisa Wolfe Fred Leach Reginald Tellis Mary Thomas Reginald Fomby Larry Evans Eugene Harvey Willie Oates Lachelle Sephus	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		$11-04-87 \\ 11-04-87 \\ 11-04-87 \\ 11-04-87 \\ 11-04-87 \\ 11-04-87 \\ 11-04-87 \\ 11-04-87 \\ 11-04-87 \\ 11-04-87 \\ 11-04-87 \\ 11-05-87 $
20-005	Robert Anderson	Laborer 152	6.42 Hr.	11-15-87
<u>Rail Equ</u>	ipment Department:	i.		
1-980	Teodoro Molina	Laborer 152	6.42 Hr.	11-15-87
				RESOLUTIO

ESOLUTIONS 8608

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

LEGAL DIVISION Claims Department:

40–216	Gregory Hutchinson	T0:	Claims Investigator 403	1020.00 Bi-Wk	11-29-87	
		FROM:	Material Hdlr/ Stock Clk 383	12.04 Hr.		
40-224	John Kassay	T0:	Claims Investigator 403	1020.00 Bi-Wk	11-29-87	
		FROM:	Transit Police Officer 340	7.695 Hr.		
OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Equipment Department:						
9-934	James Abramovich	TO:	Body Mech. 446	13.08 Hr.	11-29-87	
		FROM:	Equip. Body Mechanic 541	13.71 Hr.		
Plant Department:						
23–117	James Williams	то:	Janitor 141	9.875 Hr.	11-08-87	
		FROM:	Operator 437	12.75 Hr.		
Rail Operations Department:						
2-708	Deborah Thomas	TO:	Information Booth Attend. 434	12.65 Hr.	11-29-87	
		FROM:	Station Attendant 337	12.465 Hr.		
18-021	Roland Cummings	T0:	Tower Control Supv. 635	1155.00 Bi-Wk	11-29-87	
		FROM:	Supv-Rail Op. 532	1118.50 Bi-Wk		

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Operations Department:									
(The fol	lowing employees):	T0:	Operator 437	8.29 Hr.					
		FROM:	Part-time Operator 438	8.29 Hr.					
9–083	Joann Montgomery				11-13-87				
9–085	Kevin Anderson				11-13-87				
9-086	Theresa Elder-Jones				11-13-87				
9-091	Sherry Vaughn				11-13-87				

Adopted November 17 , 1987

President

Attest

an Secretary-Treasurer

RESOLUTIONS 8610